Encounter Data, and any other reports and data that Partnership might need, according to all Applicable 
Requirements for all Services rendered to Medi-Cal Members as described in Partnership’s Provider 
Manual. 

d. All claims or invoices for reimbursement of Services must be submitted to Partnership as soon as possible, 
but no later than within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from the date of Services.  Claims or 
invoices received on the 366th day form the date of service will be denied.  Partnership will make no 
exceptions or pro-rated payments beyond the twelve (12) month billing limit. 

4.2 Provider shall not receive payment from Partnership for the provision of any Community Supports not